
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 735

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2017


LAYING RAILWAY TRACK

+735. SHRIMATI RANJANBEN BHATT:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether accidents are occurring frequently due to error in the process of track laying;

(b) if so, whether the Government is contemplating to change the track laying technique;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such technique is likely to be implemented; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a):  No, Madam.   There has been no such report, which attributes a

train accident due to error in the process of track laying in the past

3 years.


(b) to (d): Do not arise.


*****

